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Lahan Nagarpalika

Surunga Nagarpalika

Dhangadhimai Nagarpalika

Udayapurgadhi Gaunpalika

Laxmipur Patari Gaunpalika

Ward 
Number

Number of
Household

1 217
2 141
3 258
4 194
5 164
6 120
7 192
8 139
9 60
10 206
11 46
12 184
13 371
14 204
15 430
16 386
17 170
18 393
19 140
20 121
21 203
22 140
23 442
24 723

Based on Pre-exixting GIS-Data

Lahan Municipality

¯

Settlement Points
! Lahan Settlements

Landuse Type

Bamboo
Barren Land
Built up Area
Bush/Shrub Land
Cultivated Land
Forest Land

Grass Land
Orchard
Pond/Lake
Sand & Gravel
Scattered Tree Area
Swamp Area

Road Type

Bridge
Cart Track

\ \ Crossings
District Road

Foot Trail
Highway
Main Trail
Other Road

  Ward Boundary2

0 2 41 Kilometers


